
Belmont Children’s Choirs and Chimes
Singing and Ringing Dates for 2023-2024

Joyful Noise Singers (JNS)= 3s-kindergarten, Music Makers (MM)= 1st and 2nd grade, Chapel
Choir (CC)= 3rd-6th grade, and Children’s Chimes= 4th-6th grade
*Unless noted, all singing and ringing take place during 10:30 worship in the sanctuary.

Aug. 20-Children’s Sunday School resumes

Wed. Aug. 23- Children’s Choirs resume

Sun. Aug. 27- Children’s Chimes resume 8:45-9:15

Sun.Sept. 10-CC sings

Sun. Sept.17- Belmont’s Children’s Carnival is from 1:00-3:00

Sun. Sept. 24- JNS and MM sing

Sun. Oct. 1- CC sings (World Communion)

Sun. Oct.8-Sun. Oct 15- Metro Fall Break (NO choir on Wed. Oct. 11)

Sun. Oct. 22- JNS and MM sing

Sun. Nov. 12- Children’s Sabbath (All choirs sing combined anthem) and Children’s Chimes ring

Wed. Nov. 22- No Choir due to Thanksgiving holidays

Sun. Dec. 3- Last children’s chimes before the holidays

Sun. Dec. 10- JNS and MM sing at 10:30, and CC sings at Feast of Lights, 6:00 pm

Wed. Dec. 13- Last children’s choir before the holidays

Sun. Dec. 24- MM and CC sing for evening Christmas Eve service (5:00pm)

Wed. Jan. 10- Choirs resume

Sun. Jan 21- Children’s Chimes resume

Sun. Jan. 28- CC sings

Sun. Feb. 4- MM sings



Wed. Feb. 7 - MM Cocoa House

Sun. Feb 11- JNS sing

Wed. Feb 14- Ash Wednesday service

Sun. March 3- Children’s Chimes (This completes children’s chimes for the year)

Wed. March 13- No Children’s Choirs due to Spring Break

Sun. March 24- Palm Sunday (All children’s choirs sing)

Wed. March 27- No children’s choir rehearsal during Holy Week

Sun. April 21- JNS sing

Wed. April 24- End of year party/Musical rehearsal

Sun. April 28 - MM and CC present the musical “The Truth About Ruth”


